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ABRA April Randall* April.Randall2@dc.gov 202-442-4353 Martha Jenkins* Martha.Jenkins@dc.gov 
202-442-

4456 

BEGA      
 

CAB 
(Contract 

Appeals Board) 

Mark D. 
Poindexter* 

Mark.Poindexter@dc.gov 202-727-2841 Mark D. Poindexter* Mark.Poindexter@dc.gov 
202-727-

2841 

CFSA 

Deborah Butler deborah.butler@dc.gov 202-727-3245 

  
 

Ann Powell Ann.Powell@dc.gov 202-724-7358 

Jessica Everett Jessica.Everett@dc.gov 202-715-7805 

Margaret Oni margaret.oni@dc.gov 202-645-4522 

Tina Thomas tinat.thomas@dc.gov  

Valerie Floyd valerie.floyd@dc.gov 202-724-7480 

DBH   
    

DCHA 
   

   

DCHFA      
 

DCHR 

Lisette Ortiz-
Bautista*** 

lissette.ortiz@dc.gov 202-442-9688 

***Please note that these counselors are NOT available to agencies 
who fall under DCHR’s personnel authority. 

Brittney 
Wright*** 

brittney.wright@dc.gov 202-442-9689 

Gia Stancell*** Gia.Stancell2@dc.gov 202.727-1531 

DCOA 
      

mailto:April.Randall2@dc.gov
tel:202-727-2841
tel:202-727-2841
tel:202-727-2841
mailto:lissette.ortiz@dc.gov
mailto:brittney.wright@dc.gov
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DCOZ Clifford Moy clifford.moy@dc.gov 202-727-0348 Tracey Rose tracey.rose@dc.gov 

202-727-
0349 

DCPCSB 
      

DCPL 

Marie-
Jacqueline 
Mikolaski 

marie-
jacqueline.mikolaski@dc.gov 

202.282.3080 
Faith Kelley Faith.Kelley@dc.gov 

 
Eboni Njoku eboni.njoku@dc.gov 202.715.7707 

DCPS 

   

Erin Pitts* erin.pitts@dc.gov 202.442.5373 

   

DCRA 

Helen Hooks 
Scott 

helen.hooks@dc.gov 
 

Jill Byrd Jill.Byrd@dc.gov 
202-481-

3385 
Denall Fowler-

Lee 
Denall.Fowler-Lee@dc.gov 202.442.4628 

Kathleen Beeton Kathleen.Beeton@dc.gov 202.442.4559 

DCRB 
 
 
 

     

DCTC    
   

DOEE 
Felecia Howard Felecia.Howard@dc.gov 202-481-3774 

   
Wanda Payne Wanda.Payne@dc.gov 202-535-2272 

DDOT    Luisa Nguyen luisa.nguyen@dc.gov  202.671.0630 

mailto:clifford.moy@dc.gov
mailto:tracey.rose@dc.gov
file://///OHRFILE01/OHR%20Administration%20Unit/Compliance/EEO/List%20of%20Counselors%20etc/jason.kamras@dc.gov
mailto:Kathleen.Beeton@dc.gov
mailto:luisa.nguyen@dc.gov
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DDS 
 

Helena Trimmer Helena.Trimmer@dc.gov 202-730-1735 
   

DGS       

DHCD    Bruce Richardson Bruce.Richardson@dc.gov 
(202) 442-

7193 

DHCF 
(Health Care 

Finance) 
Sudie Seed Sudie.Seed@dc.gov 202-478-9173 Sudie Seed Sudie.Seed@dc.gov 478-9173 

DHS 
   

Jaki Buckley Jaki.buckley@dc.gov 671-4411 

DISB 
(Insurance, 

Securities, & 
Banking) 

Karen Coles KarenA.Coles@dc.gov 
 

Gregory Marsillo gregory.marsillo@dc.gov 
 

DME (Dep. 
Mayor for 
Education) 

Tara Lynch Tara.Lynch@dc.gov 202-727-4270    

DMV    
   

DOC 

Rosetta Taylor-
Jones 

rosetta.taylor-jones2@dc.gov 
 

Tecora Martin Tecora.Martin2@dc.gov 
 

Paulette 
Johnson 

paulette.johnson@dc.gov  
Gitana Stewart-Ponder, 

Esq. 
gitana.stewart-
ponder@dc.gov 

 

Fred Rogers frederick.rogers@dc.gov     

DOEE 
Wanda Payne wanda.payne@dc.gov (202) 535-2272 

   
Felecia Howard felecia.howard@dc.gov 202-481-3774 

DOES       

mailto:Helena.Trimmer@dc.gov
mailto:Sudie.Seed@dc.gov
mailto:Sudie.Seed@dc.gov
mailto:Jaki.buckley@dc.gov
mailto:gitana.stewart-ponder@dc.gov
mailto:gitana.stewart-ponder@dc.gov
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DOH 
Jill Woods jill.woods@dc.gov 202-442-9026 

   
Peter Luciano Peter.luciano@dc.gov 202-442-5846 

DPR      
 

DPW Gail Heath Gail.Heath@dc.gov 202-671-1584    

DSBLD     
  

DYRS Harpreet Moore Harpreet.moore@dc.gov 

    

FEMS Marie Rosich Marie.Rosich@dc.gov     

HBX    
   

HFA (Housing 
Finance 
Agency) 

    
  

HSEMA 
   

   

MPD 

Lisa Tapp lisa.tapp@dc.gov 202 727-3263 

Lt. Jacob Major, Jr.  jacob.major@dc.gov 
202-727-

5506 

Nicole Webster Nicole.Webster@dc.gov (202) 727-0066 

Sheila Gantt Sheila.Gantt@dc.gov  

Christopher 
DiPasquale 

Christopher.Dipasquale@dc.gov 202-727-9801 

MPTD 
      

OAG 
Ameen Beale ameen.beale@dc.gov (202)724-5660 

   
Elaine Block elaine.block2@dc.gov 202.724.5198 

mailto:Gail.Heath@dc.gov
mailto:Harpreet.moore@dc.gov
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Christine 
Gephardt 

christine.gephardt@dc.gov (202) 727-2429 

Maura Polli maura.polli@dc.gov (202) 727-3216 

OAH      
 

OCF Erick Jackson erick.jackson@dc.gov 741-7691 Erick Jackson erick.jackson@dc.gov 741-7691 

OCME 
Mikelle 

DeVillier* 
mikelle.devillier@dc.gov 698-9005 Mikelle DeVillier* mikelle.devillier@dc.gov 698-9005 

OCP       

OCT Marcella Hicks Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov 202-671-0065 
   

OCTO    
   

ODCA Anovia Daniels Anovia.Daniels@dc.gov 202-727-8991    

ODR    Mathew McCullough Mathew.McCollough@dc.gov 202.727.6744 

OEA       

OFRA    
   

OHR* Teresa Rainey** **Please note: Effective April 1, 2016, OHR EEO Counselor is for OHR employees only.   

OIG Atonia Cassidy **Please note: Effective August 22, 2016, OIG EEO Counselor is for internal OIG employees only.   
 

OLRCB (labor 
relations) 

Repunzelle 
Bullock* 

Repunzelle.Bullock@dc.gov 202-724-4775   
 

mailto:mikelle.devillier@dc.gov
mailto:mikelle.devillier@dc.gov
mailto:Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov
mailto:Anovia.Daniels@dc.gov
mailto:Repunzelle.Bullock@dc.gov
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OPC (Office of 
People's 
Counsel) 

   
Barbara L. Burton* bburton@opc-dc.gov 261-1437 

ORCA 
(Returning 

Citizens Affairs) 
  

    

ORM Nicole Rice nicole.rice@dc.gov (202) 299.5230 Susana Suarez 
Susana.suarez@dc.gov 

(202) 727-
3475 

OSSE 

Tonya Mead Tonya.mead@dc.gov 

 

  
 

Katie Lantuh Kathryn.Lantuh@dc.gov 202-481-3401 

Hope Turner  hope.turner@dc.gov 
202-576-5000 

Eric Smith Eric.smith2@dc.gov (202) 576-6228 

Yvonne Smith yvonnes.smith@dc.gov (202) 741-5996 

Victoria Glick  Victoria.glick@dc.gov  

Nikki Stewart Nikki.stewart@dc.gov 
(202) 957-7748 

Christie Weaver-
Harris 

christie.weaver-harris@dc.gov (202) 741-0470 

Brandee Reed Brandee.Reed@dc.gov  

Darlene Shelton-
Epps 

darlene.shelton-epps@dc.gov  

Ross Kaplan 
ross.kaplan@dc.gov 

(202) 741-0273 

Tracey Langley Tracey.langley@dc.gov 202-481-3436 

OTA  
     

OUC  
  

  
 

mailto:bburton@opc-dc.gov
mailto:nicole.rice@dc.gov
mailto:Susana.suarez@dc.gov
mailto:Tonya.mead@dc.gov
mailto:hope.turner@dc.gov
mailto:christie.weaver-harris@dc.gov
mailto:ross.kaplan@dc.gov


District of Columbia Government 
OHR CERTIFIED EEO COUNSELORS & OFFICERS 

 

Updated 09/12/16 (OHR) 
7 

Agency EEO Counselor  Email Phone EEO Officer Email Phone 

OVS Michon Moon michon.moon@dc.gov 202.727.9541 
   

SCCRC 
(Sentencing 
and Criminal 

Code Revision 
Commission) 

Mia Hebb mia.hebb@dc.gov 202-727-8822 Mia Hebb mia.hebb@dc.gov 
202-727-

8822 

 

*General Counsel, Attorney-Advisors in the Office of General Counsel, & HR Managers may not act as an 

EEO Counselor for their agency but may assist complainants who are not employed within their agency. 

mailto:michon.moon@dc.gov
mailto:mia.hebb@dc.gov
mailto:mia.hebb@dc.gov

